
Query: 6808
33 - FURNAS COUNTY PAGE:1 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

9,727,518
6,377,775

63        73

       75
       66

24.81
24.76
124.46

28.81
21.51
18.13

113.88

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

9,727,518 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 154,405
AVG. Assessed Value: 101,234

64.52 to 85.7995% Median C.I.:
57.82 to 73.3195% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
69.36 to 79.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:59
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
N/A 102,16607/01/05 TO 09/30/05 3 64.27 49.1271.35 65.32 26.74 109.24 100.67 66,735

67.90 to 123.89 64,91410/01/05 TO 12/31/05 6 94.22 67.9092.91 92.65 16.24 100.29 123.89 60,140
60.14 to 96.13 149,68501/01/06 TO 03/31/06 9 89.80 39.9580.00 72.48 14.98 110.38 97.33 108,493
55.00 to 124.46 120,16604/01/06 TO 06/30/06 6 97.96 55.0089.68 76.10 19.03 117.84 124.46 91,451

N/A 125,98707/01/06 TO 09/30/06 2 76.75 63.8076.75 68.11 16.87 112.68 89.70 85,815
N/A 85,12510/01/06 TO 12/31/06 4 92.04 80.0993.59 91.06 10.61 102.77 110.18 77,518
N/A 139,86601/01/07 TO 03/31/07 3 62.19 57.7569.44 65.02 16.41 106.80 88.37 90,935
N/A 163,00004/01/07 TO 06/30/07 5 66.94 51.6070.59 67.34 18.58 104.83 88.31 109,762
N/A 52,02807/01/07 TO 09/30/07 3 86.52 51.3877.43 78.83 16.57 98.21 94.38 41,016
N/A 196,34910/01/07 TO 12/31/07 4 75.68 50.9171.99 59.66 11.99 120.67 85.70 117,146

47.16 to 75.32 188,06201/01/08 TO 03/31/08 12 65.05 24.7661.42 64.83 22.97 94.75 99.09 121,917
43.46 to 66.47 323,00804/01/08 TO 06/30/08 6 54.77 43.4654.65 48.17 9.61 113.44 66.47 155,603

_____Study Years_____ _____
67.90 to 97.33 115,17307/01/05 TO 06/30/06 24 91.10 39.9584.57 75.47 19.03 112.05 124.46 86,924
60.32 to 89.70 130,50507/01/06 TO 06/30/07 14 82.94 51.6077.79 71.33 17.55 109.06 110.18 93,094
51.38 to 74.93 205,45107/01/07 TO 06/30/08 25 64.52 24.7663.41 58.18 22.60 108.99 99.09 119,530

_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____
71.00 to 96.52 126,69701/01/06 TO 12/31/06 21 89.80 39.9585.05 75.43 16.45 112.75 124.46 95,564
57.75 to 86.52 145,07201/01/07 TO 12/31/07 15 74.93 50.9172.10 64.94 18.19 111.02 94.38 94,216

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234
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Query: 6808
33 - FURNAS COUNTY PAGE:2 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

9,727,518
6,377,775

63        73

       75
       66

24.81
24.76
124.46

28.81
21.51
18.13

113.88

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

9,727,518 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 154,405
AVG. Assessed Value: 101,234

64.52 to 85.7995% Median C.I.:
57.82 to 73.3195% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
69.36 to 79.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:59
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 124,0004103 2 69.85 51.3869.85 81.91 26.44 85.27 88.31 101,565
N/A 104,2954105 5 75.32 47.1673.13 70.75 16.49 103.36 89.70 73,786

34.81 to 124.46 142,4404107 7 60.14 34.8167.04 54.61 37.93 122.77 124.46 77,785
N/A 209,5004109 1 24.76 24.7624.76 24.76 24.76 51,865
N/A 704,0494111 3 50.91 43.4652.19 47.41 12.26 110.08 62.19 333,770
N/A 120,0004264 1 57.75 57.7557.75 57.75 57.75 69,300
N/A 64,5004265 2 100.37 96.57100.37 98.52 3.79 101.88 104.17 63,542
N/A 117,5004267 4 81.79 57.5079.22 78.97 12.75 100.31 95.82 92,795
N/A 198,6734271 1 71.00 71.0071.00 71.00 71.00 141,050
N/A 150,7004273 5 90.77 51.6079.23 69.98 17.97 113.23 97.33 105,453
N/A 70,5004345 3 87.56 74.9390.89 87.08 13.42 104.37 110.18 61,393
N/A 146,8334347 3 70.63 62.3085.61 72.50 29.07 118.08 123.89 106,455
N/A 77,8664349 3 88.37 53.7780.86 80.26 17.60 100.74 100.43 62,498
N/A 316,5524351 1 99.09 99.0999.09 99.09 99.09 313,685

55.00 to 100.09 136,4644511 6 83.24 55.0079.62 76.14 15.58 104.57 100.09 103,902
49.12 to 73.08 148,0714513 7 63.80 49.1261.07 61.27 11.66 99.68 73.08 90,717

N/A 136,6334515 3 64.52 57.6662.88 63.51 4.55 99.01 66.47 86,781
N/A 63,0004517 3 89.80 85.7088.98 89.45 2.13 99.47 91.43 56,353
N/A 103,9334519 3 96.52 76.4391.21 89.67 8.37 101.71 100.67 93,196

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

64.52 to 86.52 156,2011 62 74.01 24.7675.04 65.63 24.42 114.35 124.46 102,510
N/A 43,0003 1 51.38 51.3851.38 51.38 51.38 22,095

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 203,4181 4 67.40 39.9565.77 65.87 20.61 99.84 88.31 133,991
64.52 to 86.52 151,0822 59 74.93 24.7675.27 65.54 24.44 114.85 124.46 99,013

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234
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Query: 6808
33 - FURNAS COUNTY PAGE:3 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

9,727,518
6,377,775

63        73

       75
       66

24.81
24.76
124.46

28.81
21.51
18.13

113.88

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

9,727,518 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 154,405
AVG. Assessed Value: 101,234

64.52 to 85.7995% Median C.I.:
57.82 to 73.3195% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
69.36 to 79.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:59
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
49.98 to 86.52 136,81533-0018 15 65.58 34.8168.38 61.30 26.08 111.54 124.46 83,872
51.38 to 97.33 143,07133-0021 7 88.31 51.3876.55 72.93 19.56 104.96 97.33 104,342
57.75 to 83.48 188,91933-0540 31 66.89 24.7672.18 62.49 25.54 115.49 123.89 118,065

N/A 104,98442-0002 1 91.87 91.8791.87 91.87 91.87 96,450
76.43 to 100.67 79,14473-0179 9 89.80 74.9390.36 88.84 9.18 101.70 110.18 70,314

NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 43,000  10.01 TO   30.00 1 51.38 51.3851.38 51.38 51.38 22,095
N/A 73,528  30.01 TO   50.00 3 66.94 47.1669.49 61.46 23.51 113.07 94.38 45,190

49.98 to 104.17 74,752  50.01 TO  100.00 9 85.70 34.8178.84 63.96 23.22 123.27 110.18 47,808
57.50 to 88.37 111,086 100.01 TO  180.00 29 74.93 24.7674.40 66.35 26.25 112.14 124.46 73,700
60.14 to 96.52 149,134 180.01 TO  330.00 11 80.09 57.7579.16 74.34 17.37 106.48 96.57 110,873
50.91 to 88.31 392,917 330.01 TO  650.00 10 68.94 43.4670.63 61.92 20.13 114.07 99.09 243,291

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 73,250DRY 2 80.93 64.5280.93 79.41 20.27 101.90 97.33 58,170
66.47 to 95.82 132,272DRY-N/A 22 85.75 39.9582.12 74.39 20.16 110.39 124.46 98,392

N/A 72,750GRASS 4 59.02 50.9259.22 58.35 11.64 101.48 67.90 42,452
62.19 to 91.87 120,194GRASS-N/A 22 81.79 24.7677.50 74.79 19.48 103.62 104.17 89,893
34.81 to 94.38 123,097IRRGTD 6 59.16 34.8161.67 56.07 29.10 109.97 94.38 69,026
43.46 to 100.43 428,164IRRGTD-N/A 7 55.00 43.4660.55 51.22 19.97 118.21 100.43 219,310

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234
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Query: 6808
33 - FURNAS COUNTY PAGE:4 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

9,727,518
6,377,775

63        73

       75
       66

24.81
24.76
124.46

28.81
21.51
18.13

113.88

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

9,727,518 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 154,405
AVG. Assessed Value: 101,234

64.52 to 85.7995% Median C.I.:
57.82 to 73.3195% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
69.36 to 79.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:59
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

57.66 to 97.33 131,164DRY 12 68.76 49.1277.53 70.16 25.39 110.50 123.89 92,021
80.69 to 96.13 123,544DRY-N/A 12 87.94 39.9586.51 79.37 14.32 108.99 124.46 98,060
24.76 to 89.70 105,878GRASS 7 64.27 24.7660.33 54.02 22.04 111.68 89.70 57,196
62.19 to 96.52 115,480GRASS-N/A 19 83.48 49.9879.97 79.63 17.22 100.43 104.17 91,952
34.81 to 94.38 302,079IRRGTD 8 55.76 34.8159.20 49.60 26.89 119.36 94.38 149,819

N/A 263,819IRRGTD-N/A 5 55.00 50.9164.05 56.92 21.90 112.53 100.43 150,156
_____ALL_____ _____

64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

66.47 to 95.82 123,978DRY 23 85.70 39.9581.74 73.64 20.83 111.00 124.46 91,301
N/A 205,000DRY-N/A 1 88.31 88.3188.31 88.31 88.31 181,035

62.19 to 88.37 104,749GRASS 25 73.08 24.7673.71 70.03 21.77 105.26 104.17 73,351
N/A 316,552GRASS-N/A 1 99.09 99.0999.09 99.09 99.09 313,685

43.46 to 75.32 312,975IRRGTD 11 51.60 34.8158.04 50.83 23.14 114.17 94.38 159,094
N/A 146,500IRRGTD-N/A 2 77.72 55.0077.72 68.02 29.23 114.25 100.43 99,650

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

65.58 to 110.18 44,333  30000 TO     59999 10 89.75 51.3888.79 88.60 17.49 100.21 123.89 39,278
66.94 to 96.57 75,230  60000 TO     99999 21 86.52 49.9882.30 82.18 17.81 100.15 124.46 61,822
55.77 to 96.13 115,516 100000 TO    149999 11 70.63 47.1672.56 72.08 22.64 100.67 96.52 83,261
49.12 to 75.32 209,859 150000 TO    249999 13 62.30 24.7661.69 61.93 19.39 99.62 88.31 129,963
34.81 to 99.09 304,558 250000 TO    499999 6 63.52 34.8165.54 67.07 26.27 97.72 99.09 204,255

N/A 939,074 500000 + 2 47.19 43.4647.19 45.56 7.89 103.56 50.91 427,887
_____ALL_____ _____

64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234
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Query: 6808
33 - FURNAS COUNTY PAGE:5 of 5

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

9,727,518
6,377,775

63        73

       75
       66

24.81
24.76
124.46

28.81
21.51
18.13

113.88

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

9,727,518 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 154,405
AVG. Assessed Value: 101,234

64.52 to 85.7995% Median C.I.:
57.82 to 73.3195% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
69.36 to 79.9895% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:59
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

N/A 41,250  10000 TO     29999 2 62.23 51.3862.23 61.77 17.44 100.75 73.08 25,480
53.77 to 89.70 72,218  30000 TO     59999 18 66.26 24.7670.87 61.21 26.72 115.78 110.18 44,204
74.93 to 96.57 102,887  60000 TO     99999 23 87.56 34.8182.60 73.62 20.58 112.20 124.46 75,743
55.00 to 96.13 195,106 100000 TO    149999 11 63.80 51.6068.72 65.55 15.58 104.84 96.52 127,895

N/A 265,400 150000 TO    249999 5 75.32 60.1474.83 72.49 11.89 103.23 88.31 192,384
N/A 385,816 250000 TO    499999 3 80.69 50.9176.90 72.08 19.90 106.68 99.09 278,108
N/A 1,348,050 500000 + 1 43.46 43.4643.46 43.46 43.46 585,920

_____ALL_____ _____
64.52 to 85.79 154,40563 73.08 24.7674.67 65.56 24.81 113.88 124.46 101,234
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